
OMES FORM CP 011 Rev. 04/2020 

Amendment of Solicitation 

Date of Issuance:  12/2/2025      Solicitation No. 3450035914 

 Requisition No. 26-FM-0017     Amendment No. 1 

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to:  CST 

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation 
identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.  
Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour 
and date specified in the solicitation as follows: 

  Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, 
  If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the 

solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and 
bid opening date in the subject line of the email. 

 ISSUED FROM: 
 Heather Osborne 405-420-2293 hosborne@odot.org 
Contracting Officer Phone Number E-Mail Address

RETURN TO: odotbids@odot.ok.gov 

Description of Amendment: 

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Amendment 1 covers: 

Sign-In Sheet – Non-mandatory Site Visit/Pre-Bid 
Plan-holder's List 
Geotech Report 
Revised CP004 Form  
Revised Pay Item Sheet (Excel) 

Interested Contractors should complete Section b and include this form with their responses. 

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Supplier Company Name (PRINT) Date 

Authorized Representative Name (PRINT) Title Authorized Representative Signature 









McClain County Combined Maintenance Yard 

Solicitation # 3450035914 

Planholder’s List 

Company Name Contact Name Phone # Email Address City/State/Zip 
Sent 

WL McNatt & Company Jason Masterson 405-232-7245 Jason@wlmcnatt.com OKC, OK 73131 
x 

Cooley Construction Vickie Guy 405-210-3168 vguy@cooleyconstruction.com OKC, OK 73111 
x 

AC Owen Construction Conner Poss 918-277-0976 Connor@ac-owen.com Edmond/Tulsa 
x 

Mid-Plains Construction Stacy Wilson 580-924-0288 mpc@midplainsinc.com Durant, OK 74701 
x 

Clyde Riggs Construction Garrett Todd 405-990-1831 garrettt@clyderiggs.com OKC, OK 
x 

Pillar Contracting Cole Travis 405-818-3075 ctravis@pillarcontracting.com OKC, OK 73132 
x 

Iscani Industries Stephanie Lidyard 405-348-9300 slidyard@wichita-iscani.com Edmond, OK 73013 
x 

Ascend Commercial Builders Kyle Jackson 918-260-4755 Kyle@ascendok.com Tulsa, OK 74105 
x 

Premier Lighting Sales (S) Jennifer Rozene 918-669-9008 jrozene@plsok.com Tulsa, OK 74145 
X 

L5 Construction Samuel Crabtree 405-226-9861 scrabtree@L5GC.com OKC, OK 73127 
x 

TCS Construction Tony Scorsone 405-503-5046 tony@tcs-ok.com OKC, OK 73120 
x 

Lambert Construction Co Donna Abbott 405-880-7826 Donna@lambertconstructionco.com Stillwater, OK 74074 
x 

Thompson General 
Contracting Ben Thompson 405-412-7656 ben@thompsongeneralcontracting.net  

x 

Downey Contracting David Shaw 405-478-5277 dshaw@downeycontracting.com OKC, OK 73121 
X 



McClain County Combined Maintenance Yard 

Solicitation # 3450035914 

Greystone Construction Mitchell Lawless 715-660-9753 mlawless@greystoneconstruction.com  
x 

Midtown Construction Shawn Carson 405-640-6886 shawn@midtownconst.com Edmond, OK 73003 
x 

Shiloh Enterprises Steve Preston 405-341-5500 steve@shiloh-inc.com Edmond, OK 73034 
X 

WP Construction Brian Patterson 918-693-3258 bpatterson.wpc@gmail.com Elk City, OK 73644 
X 

Treas Construction James Schreiber 405-823-7173 james@treasconstruction.com Coalgate, OK 74538 
X 

Hoey Construction Philip Goddard 918-277-3390 pgoddard@hoeyconstruction.com Tulsa, OK 74107 
x 

Stronghold Construction Kenlee Becknel 405-996-0236 Kenlee@stronghold.construction OKC, OK 74820 
X 

MacCo Matt McConnell 417-499-8450 mmcconnell@maccobuilders.com Joplin, MO  
x 

Hope Construction Heath Ellis 580-467-4862 heath.ellis@gotilley.com  
x 

Crossland Construction  Paige Melaven 620-429-1414 pmelaven@crossland.com Columbus, KS 
x 

Lopp Construction Wyatt Lopp 405-466-9259 Wyatt@loppconstruction.com Stillwater, OK 
x 

Wayne Contracting  Hannah Johnson 572-216-5006 hjohnson@waynecontractingco.com OKC, OK 
X 

Thompson Construction Caleb Lundry 918-764-5446 clundry@tciok.com Tulsa, OK 74133 
X 

JNL Construction Kylie Nelson 405-757-8054 kylie@jnlconstructionllc.com OKC, OK 73116 
X  

Landmark Construction 
Group Rod Smith 405-843-8041 rsmith@landmarkokc.com OKC, OK 73114 

X 

Box Construction Heather Hendrix 405-837-1757 heatherh@boxconstructionllc.com  
x 

mailto:shawn@midtownconst.com
mailto:heath.ellis@gotilley.com


McClain County Combined Maintenance Yard 

Solicitation # 3450035914 

Hoidale Inc (S) Craig Quigley 405-323-5728 cquigley@hoidale.com OKC, OK 73127 
x 

All Roads Paving Will Freeland 580-471-5099 will@allroadspaving.com OKC, OK 73127 
x 

Sagemill Construction Rance Miller 918-810-4071 rance@sagemill.net  
X 

P = Prime Contractor        S = Subcontractor 
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CERTIFICATION FOR COMPETITIVE 
BID AND/OR CONTRACT 

(NON-COLLUSION CERTIFICATION) 
 

Note: A certification shall be included with any competitive bid and/or contract exceeding $25,000.00 submitted to the 
state for goods or services. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Agency name Oklahoma Dept of Transportation Agency # 34500 

Supplier or bidder legal name Solicitation # or purchase order # 

26-FM-0017 / 3450035914 

Section 1 74 O.S. § 85.22 
A. For purposes of any competitive bid or contract executed by the state for an acquisition in excess of the fair and 

reasonable acquisition threshold amount, I certify: 
1. I am the duly authorized agent of the above-named supplier or bidder for the purpose of certifying the facts 

pertaining to the existence of collusion among and between bidders and suppliers and state officials or 
employees, as well as facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of value to government personnel in 
return for special consideration in connection with the prospective acquisition. 

2. I am fully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the acquisition or making of the bid to which 
this statement relates and have been personally and directly involved in the events leading to the 
acquisition or submission of such bid. 

3. Neither the business entity that I represent in this certification nor anyone subject to the business entity’s 
direction or control has been a party to: 

a. Any collusion among bidders or suppliers in restraint of freedom of competition by agreement to bid 
or contract at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding or contracting. 

b. Any collusion with any state official or employee as to quantity, quality or price in the prospective 
contract, or as to any other terms of such prospective contract. 

c. Any discussions between bidders or suppliers and any state official concerning exchange of money 
or other thing of value for special consideration in connection with the prospective contract. 

B. I certify, if awarded the contract, whether competitively bid or not, neither the business entity I represent nor 
anyone subject to the business entity’s direction or control has paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or 
donate to any officer or employee of this state any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly, in 
procuring the contract to which this statement relates. 

Section 2 74 O.S. § 85.42 
For the purpose of a contract for services, the supplier also certifies that no person who has been involved in any manner 
in the development of this contract while employed by the State of Oklahoma shall be employed by the supplier to fulfill 
any of the services provided for under said contract. 
Section 3 74 O.S. § 582 
For the purpose of a contract for goods or services, the supplier also certifies it is not currently engaged in a boycott of 
goods or services from Israel that constitutes an integral part of business conducted or sought to be conducted with the 
state. 
Section 4 74 O.S. § 12005 
For the purpose of a contract for goods or services, the supplier also certifies it is not currently engaged in a boycott of 
energy companies and will not boycott energy companies during the term of the contract. 
Section 5 DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION OR OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS 
For the purpose of a contract for goods or services, the supplier certifies any debarment, suspension, indictments, 
convictions, civil judgments and terminated public contracts have been disclosed to the state purchasing director. 
Section 6 74.O.S. § 85.5 
For the purposes of a contract for the physical performance of services, the supplier also certifies it is in compliance with 
the provisions of Section 1313 of Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes requiring all suppliers to register and participate in the 
Status Verification System to verify the work eligibility status of all new employees. 
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Section 7 21 O.S. § 1289.31 
For the purpose of a contract for goods or services,  the supplier also certifies it does not have a practice, policy, guidance, 
or directive that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade association; and will not discriminate against a 
firearm entity or firearm trade association during the term of the contract. 

Section 8 74.O.S. § 85.22C 
List of all known business or familial relationships that currently exist or which existed within one year prior to the date on 
this form between any officer or director of the supplier and any officer or employee of the state agency listed on Page 1. 
State the names of persons with such relationships, their position within the organization, and the nature of such 
relationships. 

1.       

2.       

3.       

If no such relationships exist, check the box below: 

 There are no known business or familial relationships that currently exist or which existed within one year prior to the 
date on this form between any officer or director of the supplier and any officer or employee of the state agency stated 
above. 

Section 9 74 O.S. § 85.42(B) 
Pursuant to 74 O.S. § 85.42(B), the supplier certifies that no person involved in any manner in the development, approval or 
negotiation of the contract, including change orders, extensions, renewals or amendments, while employed by the State of 
Oklahoma shall be employed or given anything of value to fulfill any services provided under the contract, including change 
orders, extensions, renewals or amendments. 

SIGNATURE 
By signing below, the undersigned duly authorized agent for the above-named bidder or supplier acknowledges this 
certification statement is executed for the purposes of one of the following: 

 The competitive bid attached herewith and contract, if awarded to said supplier. 

 The contract attached herewith, which was not competitively bid and awarded by the agency pursuant to 
applicable Oklahoma Statutes. 

I state under penalty of perjury under the laws of Oklahoma that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Supplier authorized signature Certified this date 

Name Email 

Title Phone Fax 
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